Book No..... Manipur State Form No. V



FIRST INTURBLE FION
FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: G-Saparmeina

Sub-Division: Saitu Gamphazol

FIR No. 442(8)2023 G-SPM-PS U/S: 143/148/427/436/397/34 IPC,

District: Kangpokpi Date & hour of Occurrence:

25(1-C) Arms Act, Sec (3)(2)(iii) of the SC/ST(Prevention of Atrocities) Act

2nd June, 2023 at about 05:00 PM

Corres, to FIR No. 00(08)2023 CCP-PS u/s -do-

Date & hour when reported	Place of Occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of Despatch from Police Station
30-08-2023	Nakhujang Village, Kangpokpi District, Manipur	30-08-2023
at 1:20 Pm	@ 53 kms South West	

N.B.— A true information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ Complainant.	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Mr.S. Soikholal Vaiphei (56) yrs S/O (L) PalunVaiphei of Nakhujang Village, Kangpokpi District, Manipur A/P Dorcas Veng, CCPur 88837432047 O.E Overleaf OC/G-SPM-PS Date:- 30/08/2023 Officer-In-Charge aparmeina Police Statten gpokpi District, Manipur		Being member of unlawful assembly, rioting armed with deadly weapon, mischief causing damage to the amount of fifty rupees, Mischief by fire or explosive substances with intents to destroyed houses, robbery or dacoity with attempt to cause death or grievous hurt, common intention unauthorized possession of fire arms, Mischief by fire or any explosive substance intending to cause or knowing it to be likely that he will thereby cause damage to any property belonging to a member of a SC/ST Punishable U/S 143/\(\Pa\)48/427/436/397/34 IPC, 25(1-C) Arms Act, Sec (3)(2)(iii) of the SC/ST(Prevention of Atrocities) Act	ASI Haomawi Vaiphei will please investigate the case	

(INSPT. LUTMINTHANG KIPGEN)

Designation: OC/G-SPM-PS

Date: - 30/08/2023

Officer-In-Charge G. Saparmeina Police Station Kangpokpi District, Manipur

The Officer- In Charge Churanchanpur Police Station,



Subject: First information report on the crimes of looting, vandalism, arson attack and discrimination of Scheduled Tribes

Dear Sir.

With reference to the above cited subject. I have the honour to report to you as follows: 1. That, I am a Scheduled tribes belonging to the Valphel Tribes, a recognized Scheduled tribes under the constitution of India.

And, I am a permanent resident of Nakhujang Village PS Kangpokpi (OSPM-PS) District Kangpokpi ,Manipur, 2. That, on the 2/6/2023 at about 5:Pm AM/PM, a huge contingent of armed radient Meltel/Meetel, along with the Manipur State force like the Manipur Police Commando, the Indian Reserved Battalion (IRB) attacked our village and in the process they have

3. That ,it may be reported here that the miscreant were shouting slogan like "KANGLEIPAK YAIPHABA", "KUKI HATLO"

4. That, it may also be reported here that the above said criminal activities have caused grave mental agony and incurred huge loss which may be estimated to be Rs.42,75,000/- (Rupees Forty two lakks Seventy five thousand)only.

In the given circumstances, I humbly pray you to kindly register an FIR/ZERO FIR, investigate the matter and punish the perpetrators as per the prevailing provisions of the laws of our country, And, for which act of kindness, I shall always remain thankful to you and obliged.

Dated:-Churachandpur The 27 of June, 2023 Yours Sincerely Sd/-

Name, S. Soikholal Vaiphei, (56) yrs

S/O L. Palun Vaiphel

Present add: Churachanpur, Dorcas Veng

Mobile: 8837432047

Troated as OE of FIR No. FIR No. 442(8)2023 G-SPM-8S U/S 143/148/427/436/397/34 IPC,25(1C) Arm Act, Sec 3(2)(III) of the SC/St (POA)Act. Corres. to FIR No. 00(2)2023 CCP. PS U/5 A-do-

30/08/2023

Officer-In-Charge G. Saparmeina Police Station Kangpokpi District, Manlpur

A Copy of Statement showing value of Properties destroyed or looted:

Name of house Owner/ Lessee: S.Soikholal Vaiphei P.O.& PS.: P.O - Lamsang, PS- Sapormeina

Kangpokpi District PIN - 795146

Properties and its rates of value with amount:

operios	and its rates of value with amount.	Amount (Rs.)
. No.	Property Items	20,00,000
1.	House	1,50,000
2.	Sofa chair sel	2,25,000
3.	Wooden almirah 4nos	1,50,000
4.	Pigs 5 nos	1,00,000
5.	Pig shed (House)	2,50,000
6.	Electric appliances	4,00,000
7.	Kitchen Appliances	1,50,000
8.	Rice grain 100bags	1,50,000
9.	Rice shed (House)	3,00,000
10.	Furniture wood 400 cubic	4,00,000
. 11.	Bathroom & toilet Grand Total	42,75,000/-

Treated as OE of FIR No. 00(08)2023 CCP-PS U/S 143/148/427/436/397/34 IPC,25(1C) Arm Act, Sec 3(2)(iii) of the SC/St (PoA)Act.

> Sd/ OC/CCP-PS 10/08/2023

Yours Faithfully,

Sd/-S.Soikholal Vaiphei

